
Notice Inviting e

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation

GN

E mail: 

Supply and Commissioning of 

 
3rd call of Bid Reference No.: 

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL /NIT
 

Amendment-I 
 

6. Performance Security (PS)
(In the form of unconditional and irrevocable Bank Guarantee)

Multidimensional Surgical Imaging

  10% of the Bid Value (Validity should be till the completion of Warranty + 60 days). 

 

STANDARD REQUIREMENTS
 

Unless specified otherwise, warranty shall always be for a period of 
of acceptance after commissioning of the goods. During warranty, cost and responsibility of the 
transport/shifting of the equipment, in case so required for repair, etc, shall be entirely borne by 
the Supplier, without any liability on the consignee. In case of s
alternative working equipment shall be first made available to the consignee to avoid any 
disruption in the clinical work 

 
Notice Inviting e-Tender 

 

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation
Swasthya Sathi 

GN-29, Salt Lake, Sector-V 
Kolkata-700091 

Phone No (033) 40340307/20 
E mail: procurement@wbmsc.gov.in 

 

Supply and Commissioning of Multidimensional Surgical Imaging System for BIN 
IPGME&R-SSKM Hospital 

 (Submission of Bid through online) 
call of Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL/NIT-068/2023; dated-17.02.2023

 

id Reference No.: WBMSCL /NIT-203/2023                                               

Performance Security (PS) 
(In the form of unconditional and irrevocable Bank Guarantee) 

Multidimensional Surgical Imaging System 

% of the Bid Value (Validity should be till the completion of Warranty + 60 days). 

STANDARD REQUIREMENTS 
I. WARRANTY 

Unless specified otherwise, warranty shall always be for a period of two (2) year
ptance after commissioning of the goods. During warranty, cost and responsibility of the 

transport/shifting of the equipment, in case so required for repair, etc, shall be entirely borne by 
the Supplier, without any liability on the consignee. In case of such shifting of equipment, 
alternative working equipment shall be first made available to the consignee to avoid any 

 

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited 

Multidimensional Surgical Imaging System for BIN -Annex of 

17.02.2023 

            Dated–26.04.2023 

% of the Bid Value (Validity should be till the completion of Warranty + 60 days).  

 

) years from the date 
ptance after commissioning of the goods. During warranty, cost and responsibility of the 

transport/shifting of the equipment, in case so required for repair, etc, shall be entirely borne by 
uch shifting of equipment, 

alternative working equipment shall be first made available to the consignee to avoid any 


